Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Nigel P Cook	06/12/2008		
Lukas Sieber	05/22/2008		
Hanspeter Widmer	05/22/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nigel Power LLC
Street Address:	11512 El Camino Real
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12040783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)756-7717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 756 7778

Email: harris@schiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Scott C Harris Inc

Address Line 1: PO Box 1389

Address Line 4: Rancho Santa Fe, CALIFORNIA 92067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIGELPOWER-UP6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott C Harris

Total Attachments: 7

source=UP6 Assignment#page1.tif source=UP6 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021115 FRAME: 0498

500570357

source=UP6 Assignment#page3.tif source=UP6 Assignment#page4.tif source=UP6 Assignment#page5.tif source=UP6 Assignment#page6.tif source=UP6 Assignment#page7.tif

Application No.: 12/040,783 UP6 Patent Filing Date: February 29, 2008 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Nigel P. Cook**, a British citizen, having an address at 1739 Vakas Drive, El Cajon, California 92019, United States, **Lukas Sieber**, a Swiss citizen, having an address at Tannwaldstrasse 64, CH 4600 Olten, Switzerland, and **Hanspeter Widmer**, a Swiss citizen, having an address at Jasminweg 1, CH 5512 Wohlenschwil, Switzerland, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **WIRELESS POWER BRIDGE** for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, identified as U.S. Application No. 12/040,783, and filed on February 29, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, **Nigel Power LLC** (herinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 11512 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, California, United States, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title. and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 12/040,783 Filing Date: February 29, 2008

UP6 Patent Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I hereunt	to set my	hand	and seal	this	_ day of
, 2008.				1/1. //		
			//	(igel)	Mh .	
		Nigel P	. Cook	V		
State of Salifornia					/	
County of	} ss.					
On	, before r	ne,				
Notary Public, personally appear	 '	·····,				,
who proved to me on the basi		evidence 1	to be th	ne person	(s) whose	name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within i						
the same in his/her/their author		•				
instrument the person(s), or the	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
instrument.			·	. ,	·	
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under	the laws	of the	State of	California	that the
foregoing paragraph is true and						
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.					
Signature						
			((seal)		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
	•••••	**********	***************************************	
State of California County of <u>SAN</u> DIEGO	} ss.			
On JUNE 12, 2008 Notary Public, personally appeared	before me,	JENNY P. CO	N GUYEN	
who proved to me on the basis name is is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same his/her/their signatures acted, executed which the person acted, executed	e within instrum in his /her/thei r a instrument the pe	ent and ack outhorized cap erson(★), or th	nowledged to me that pacity (Dest) and that by	
I certify under PENALTY OF PER. foregoing paragraph is true and co	JURY under the l	aws of the Sta	ate of California that the	
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	NOT	JENNY NGUYEN COMM. #1792779 FARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SE SAN DIEGO COUNTY TISSION Explires Mar. 4, 2012 \$	
Signature			(seal)	
0.	PTIONAL INFORMA	TION		
Date of Document			_ Thumbprint of Signer	
Type or Title of Document	UP6		-	
Number of Pages in Document		<u></u>	_	
Document in a Foreign Language	 -	··	_	
Type of Satisfactory Evidence: Personally Known with Paper Identification Credible Witness(es)	dentification			
Capacity of Signer: Trustee Power of Attorney CEO / CFO / COO President / Vice-President / Sec Other:			Check here if no thumbprint or fingerprint is available.	
Other Information:				

© 2008 Alistate Notary Preparation, Inc. - (800) 689-8456 - www.alistatenotary.com

REEL: 021115 FRAME: 0502

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2008.	i hereunto	set n	ny hand Sieber	and s	seal 1	this 2	<u>22</u>	day of
APOSTILLE (Convention de LaHaye du 5 octobre	1961)							
1. Country: <u>Switzerland</u>					-	j.		
This public document: Assignment								
2. has been signed by Lukas Sieber					•	# 14	d j	
3. acting in the capacity of inventor	• •		į.				,'	
4. bears the seal/stamp of				***				
Certified								
5. at								
6. the								
7. by						ı		
8. No								
9. Seal/Stamp:								
10. Signature:			-					

AUTHENTICATION

Sieber Lukas, born on 24th Februar 1981, of Zürich, in 4600 Olten, Tannwaldstrasse 64, ID 004164349,

has personally declared to and before me that he has signed in his own handwriting on the reverse. Hereupon I confirm this signature as being authentic and true.

Lenzburg, 22th may 2008

Stephan Gurini, Notary Public





APOSTILLE (Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961) Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft / Kanton Aargau country: Swiss Confederation / Canton of Argovia Diese öffentliche Urkunde This public document 2. ist unterschrieben von has been signed by 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als 4. sie ist versehen mit dem Stempel/Siegel des (der) bears the stamp/seal of the DUTINI FO Bestätigt/Certified 5. in at 5001 Aarau 7. durch das PASS- UND PATENTAMT DES KANTONS AARGAU by the PASSPORT- AND PATENT OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ARGOVIA 8. unter Nr. 10. Unterschrift/Signature: under the No PASS- UND PATENTAMT DES KANTONS AARGAU 9. Stempel/Siegel PASSPORT- AND PATENT OFFICE stamp/seal OF THE CANTON OF ARGOVIA Der Chef / head of the office: In Vertretung: Taxe/tax SFr... ... Sibylle Sutter



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	o set my hand and seal this 22 day of
	Hanspeter Widmer
APOSTILLE (Convention de LaHaye du 5 octobre 1961)	
1. Country: Switzerland	
This public document: <u>Assignment</u>	
2. has been signed by <u>Hanspeter Widmer</u>	
3. acting in the capacity of inventor	
4. bears the seal/stamp of	
Certified	
5. at	
6. the	
7. by	
8. No	
9. Seal/Stamp:	
10. Signature:	

AUTHENTICATION

Widmer Hanspeter, born on 2nd Dezember 1955, of Zofingen, in 5512 Wohlenschwil, Jasminweg 1, ID C2078792,

has personally declared to and before me that he has signed in his own handwriting on the reverse. Hereupon I confirm this signature as being authentic and true.

Lenzburg, 22th may 2008

Stephan Gurini, Notary Public





APOSTILLE (Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961) Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft / Kanton Aargau country: Swiss Confederation / Canton of Argovia Diese öffentliche Urkunde This public document 2. ist unterschrieben von has been signed by 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als acting in the capacity of 4. sie ist versehen mit dem Stempel/Siegel des (der) bears the stamp/seal of the Bestätigt/Certified 5. in at 5001 Aarau the 2.3 Mai 2008. 7. durch das PASS- UND PATENTAMT DES KANTONS AARGAU by the PASSPORT- AND PATENT OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ARGOVIA 10. Unterschrift/Slanature: under the No.1. PASS- UND PATENTAMT DES KANTONS AARGAU 9. Stempel/Siegel PASSPORT- AND PATENT OFFICE stamp/seal OF THE CANTON OF ARGOVIA

Taxe/tax SFr...

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

Der Chef / head of the office: In Vartretung:

Sibylle Sutter

